

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 384/2018

ARKA CARBON FUELS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.60384/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 04-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Wadhawa, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
 Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
 Mr. Bharghav Thali, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioners that
identical matters are pending before this Court.

Tag to W.P. (C) NO.99 of 2018 and connected matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER