

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.34555/2018

SIMBHAOLI SUGARS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-09-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 17th September, 2018, subject to
curing of defects, before the appropriate Bench as per the
roster.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar