

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1166/2018

GVK POWER(GOINDWAL SAHIB) LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.138005/2018-INTERIM INJUNCTION)
WITH

Writ Petition (C) No. 1206/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.141152/2018-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 28-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajjan Poovaya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. K. Amrit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Catherine Ayallore, Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Pratibhanu Singh Kharola, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Wattan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No. 1086/2018.

Status *quo*, as on today, shall be maintained by the
parties in the meantime.(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER