

REVISED

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1296/2018

NAGARJUNA FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152308/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.153293/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 26-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.
M/s Veritas Legis, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained by the parties in
the meantime.

Tag along with Transfer Petition (C) Nos. 1399-1404/2018.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASST. REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1296/2018

NAGARJUNA FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152308/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.153293/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 26-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.
 M/s Veritas Legis, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained by the parties in
the meantime.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER