

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1310/2018

BRAHMAPUTRA INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.154748/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Neha Nagpal, Adv.
Ms. Devanshi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.
For Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel
for the petitioner seeking adjournment as the settlement
talks between the parties are in progress.

As prayed, list the matter after one week.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER