

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1374/2018

M/S SURYAJYOTHI SPINNING MILLS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.164071/ 2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/
DIRECTIONS)

Date : 22-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayar, Adv.
Ashu Kansal, Adv.
Milan Negi, Adv.
Manmayi Sharma, Adv.
Stuti Vatsa, Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C) No. 99/2018.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)