

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1438/2018

WINSOME YARNS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173434/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pulkit Deora, Adv.
Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
M/s. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag along with W.P. (C) No. 99/2018 in Category-I.

(MANAV SHARMA)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(W.P. (C) No. 99/2018 is likely to be listed for hearing as part-
heard on 04.12.2018)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR