

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 36/2019

RICHFIELD INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5450/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Malik, Adv.
T. Malawat, Adv.
Mr. Arjit Oswal, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Status *quo*, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties in
the meantime.

Tag along with T.C. (C) No. 66-70/2018.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR