

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 81/2019

SHIRPUR POWER PRIVATE LTD &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.14129/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA  
No.14230/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 01-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status *quo*, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties in  
the meantime.

Tag along with T.C. (C) Nos. 66-70/2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR